Management is evaluating the status for payroll taxes, which may be accrued along these past years, by getting legal counsel and 
therefore a legal opinion over the matter, and if the case may will record all adjustment accordingly. 

NOTE 7: EQUITY 

On June 11, 2021, the Company issued one billion one hundred million (1,100,000,000) of restricted shares of common stock to Dr. 
David Dalton as his conversion of $11,000 on the Company’s debt of Accrued employees benefits deducted on January 3, 2016, dated 
on which was that conversion submitted to the transfer agent.  

NOTE 8: COMMITMENTS AND CONTINGENCIES.